# 2020 Daisy 4-H Shooting Sports Scholarship Application Deadline: May 15<sup>th</sup>

## Each State to Select One Youth Applicant to Submit to National

Last Name:	First Name:	MI:
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Parent/Guardian:		
GPA		

### Qualifications for the scholarship consideration include:

- Scholarship is limited to:
  - High school graduating seniors with plans to enroll in a junior college, technical school or fouryear college/university in the fall semester following high school graduation.
  - o 4-H members that had at least three years participation in a 4-H shooting sports program.
- Scholarship application requirements include:
  - o Completed application form (this form with information above completed).
  - 250-500 word typed essay about "How participation in the 4-H Shooting Sports better prepared you for college and for life." (Consider these things in your response: Safety, Personal Responsibility, Discipline Skills, Self-Control, Personal Growth, Organizational Skills, Problem Solving/Critical Thinking, Leadership & Teamwork) Essay must be single spaced, 12 point font with 1" by 1" margins.
  - Only one (1) letter of recommendation from 4-H leader, coach, or equivalent, who is *not* a relative.
  - Scholarship Packet is made up of 3 items: 1) personal information as requested on the application,
    2) 250-500 word essay, 3) One letter of recommendation.
  - o Scholarship Packet must be submitted as one pdf, doc. docx, or jpeg.

### **Important Information:**

- Two scholarships, each in the amount of \$500, will be awarded.
- Each state may submit ONE qualified candidate to be considered for the Daisy 4-H Scholarship.
- Scholarships recipients will be notified and then recognized on National 4-H Shooting Sports Facebook page. (for 2020).
- Scholarship payment will be made available upon proof of enrollment.

#### **Dates & Deadlines:**

- May 15: State Application Deadline All applications should be submitted via email to the State 4-H Office: de4h@udel.edu
- May 30: National Level Deadline (State Coordinators submit by email as one PDF document)

*Note to State Coordinators:* Please select your one candidate and forward applications by email to Conrad Arnold, carnold@umd.edu, National 4-H Shooting Sports Coordinator by May 30<sup>th</sup>.